

III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6819 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2003 in WA No. 785/1998  
of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

M/S. N.S. RATHNAM & SONS

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing counter  
affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/02`/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. TS. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv. for

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master