

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1795/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. N.S. RATHNAM & SONS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Arun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv. for
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made by the learned counsel for the respondent that the respondent has undergone heart surgery, the matter stands adjourned by two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER